




























ST. MONICA'S PRE-SCHOOL Ir-I
'-------------------- ~

For the period
from

Receipts and Payments Accounts

01/09/2017 31/08/2018to

Section A Receipts and Payments .
Total funds
to the nearest £

A1 Receipts
Funded fees 86,407
Non-funded fees 26,608
Fundraising activities 2,108
Other 802

Sub total 115,925

A2 P tavmen s
Staffing 81,441
Rent 7,200
Insurance 776
Professional services 1,542
Advertisinq 70
Staff Training 553
Fundraising activities 2,022
Toys, equipment, activities & consumables 4,940
Building works -

Sub total 98,544

Net of receipts/(payments) I

Last year
to the nearest £

56,781
38,169
3,037

97,987

70,424
7,200
731

2,542
60
958

2,963
3,420
11,880
100,178

17,38111 -2_,1_911

Section B Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31/08/2018
Total funds
to the nearest £

B1 Cash

Last year
to the nearest £

I_c_as_h_a_tb_a_n_k 41----42-,5-~-I411- 2_5_,2_~3_1

Sub total ••••• 4_2.;.,5_8...,j4. 25,203

B2 Liabilities1-------+I--1~I~
Sub total ••• ••••t:::=:::l

Net of assets/(/iabilities) I 42,58411 2_5,2_03_1

Print Name

Mrs H Whittaker

Print Name

Mr AJ Karwa

Date

Date

12-1/5//'1 I
I



St Monica's Pre-School
Profit & loss account

for the period ending 31 August 2018

Turnover
Funding
Fees
Other

Cost of Sales
Staffing

Gross Profit

Administrative expenses

Operating profit

Other income

Profitl(loss) on ordinary activiries before taxation

Exceptional item (external sun shade canopy)

Taxation

Profitl(loss) for the period

Retained profit brought forward
Profitl(loss) for the period
Retained profit carried forward

Administrative expenses:
Rent
Insurance
Professional services
Advertising
Staff training
Fundraising spend
Toys, equipment, activities & consumables

2018 2017

86,407 56,781
26,608 38,169
2,910 3,037

(81,441 ) (70,424 )

34,484 27,563

(17,103 ) (17,874)

17,381 9,689

0 o ..

17,381 9,689

0 (11,880)

0 0

17,381 (2,191 )

25,203 27,395
17,381 (2,191 )
42,584 25,203

7,200
776
1,542
70
553
2,022
4,940

7,200
731
2,542
60
958
2,963
3,420

17,103 17,874

St Monica's Pre-School is a Charitable Incorporated Organisation
Registration No. 1152590



St Monica's Pre-School
Balance sheet

as at 31 August 2018

2018

Fixed assets 0

Current assets
Cash at bank 42,584 25,203

Creditors: amounts falling due within 1 yr 0 0

Net current assets 42,584

Total assets less current liabilities 42,584

Net assets 42,584

Capital & reserves
Profit & loss account 42,584

St Monica's Pre-School is a Charitable.Incorporated Organisation
Registration No. 1152590

2017

o

25,203

25,203

25,203

25,203

f



Independent examiner's report on the
accounts

Section A Independent Examiner's Report

Report to the trustees! 1

members of ST MONICA'S PRE-SCHOOL

On accounts for the year 1

ended 31/08/2018------------------------------~--------~---------------1 Charity no 11152590

Set out on pages 1_1_-_2 ~ _

Respective The charity's trustees are responsible for the preparation of the accounts.
responsibilities of The charity's trustees consider that an audit is not required for this year

trustees and examiner under section 144 of the Charities Act 2011 (the Charities Act) and that an
independent examination is needed.

It is my responsibility to:

• examine the accounts under section 145 of the Charities Act,
• to follow the procedures laid down in the general Directions given by the

Charity Commission (under section 145(5)(b) of the Charities Act, and
• to state whether particular matters have come to my attention.

Basis of independent My examination was carried out in accordance with general Directions given
examiner's statement by the Charity Commission. An examination includes a review of the

accounting records kept by the charity and a comparison of the accounts
presented with those records. It also includes consideration of any unusual
items or disclosures in the accounts, and seeking explanations from the
trustees concerning any such matters. The procedures undertaken do not
provide all the evidence that would be required in an audit, and
consequently no opinion is given as to whether the accounts present a 'true
and fair' view and the report is limited to those matters set out in the
statement below.
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Independent In connection with my examination, no matter has come to my attention
examiner's statement

1. which gives me reasonable cause to believe that in, any material respect,
the requirements:
• to keep accounting records in accordance with section 130 of the

Charities Act; and
• to prepare accounts which accord with the accounting records and

comply with the accounting requirements of the Charities Act
have not been met; or

2. to which, in my opinion, attention should be drawn in order to enable a
proper understanding of the accounts to be reached.

Signed: I

Name: I

Relevant professional I
qualification(s) or body

(if any): L- ~

~ Date:lJ§jh(ICf.
AS l~ftL-- ------'
AWJVNTANT C cPA I GFA ')

CNItr~W FlI\r-AN'etAG A-rv-AL--'~~r
Address:
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Give here brief details of
any items that the
examiner wishes to
disclose.
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